2019 ANIMAL SHOW SCHEDULE

All Shows unless otherwise noted held in the
Montesano Farm and Home

Livestock Arena

Tuesday, August 6, 2019

11:00 a.m.
2-4:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Note:

Note:

8:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

Vet Check begins for all animals
except Equine

Vet Check begins for 4-H
Horses/Equine — Horse Barn Area
Animals arrive in Animal Barns. All
animals must complete vet check
before entering barns

4-H Horse Judging - Pavilion Arena
(All Exhibitors must attend in Judging
attire)

Youth Livestock Auction Steer Weigh
In

Swine Exhibitor Meeting — Swine
Area

Sheep Exhibitor Meeting — Sheep
Barn

GH Youth Livestock Auction project
animals will be weighed after
completing vet check. For more
information contact the GHYLA
Committee Members

Youth Livestock Auction Hog Weigh
In - Hogs weighed as they come in
8 p.m. or upon completion of
Judging. MANDATORY Horse
Exhibitor, Leaders, and Parent
Meeting in the Pavilion Arena. ALL
MUST ATTEND

Goat Exhibitor Meeting — Goat Area
Beef and Dairy Exhibitor Meeting
All 4-H Animals (including fleeces)
in place

All FFA Animals in place

All Open Class Animals in place
Mandatory Livestock Meeting —
Montesano Farm and Home
Livestock Arena

Wednesday, Auqust 7, 2019

Animals

8:00 a.m.

8-10:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
Noon

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Showing: Horses, Goats, Dogs,
Rabbits, Cavies

4-H Horse Parents/Leaders Meeting.
Attendance is MANDATORY -
Pavilion Arena

4-H Dogs arrive and must be in place
by 10 a.m. — Borden Seabert Building
4-H Horse Show. Showmanship
(Showmanship Performance —
Western/English, Showmanship
Dressage, Showmanship Gaming,
Groom Squad) — Pavilion Arena
Cavy Fitting and Showmanship
followed by Rabbit Fitting and
Showmanship, Type Judging to
Follow — Rabbit Barn

Fleece Judging (Open, 4-H, and
FFA) - Sheep Barn Display Area

4-H Dog Oral and Written Reasoning
- Borden Seabert Building

4-H Dog fitting and Showing —
Borden Seabert Building

4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest
4-H/FFA 4-H Goat Judging Contest
4-H/FFA Dairy Goat Fitting &
Showmanship and Type Judging,
followed by Meat, Pygmy/Novelty,
and Pack Goat.

FFA Poultry Judging Contest — FFA
Barn

4-H Dog Judging — Borden Seabert
Building

Work up Horse Arena and set up for
Gaming. 4-H Horse Gaming Show
(Pole Bending, Figure 8, Key Race, 2
Barrel Flags, International Flag,
Texas Barrels) — Pavilion Arena

4-H, FFA, and Youth Open Class
Rabbit Judging Contest — Rabbit
Barn

4-H Dog Obedience Judging —
Borden Seabert Building



Thursday, Auqust 8, 2019

Animals Showing: Horses, Dogs, Sheep,

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Poultry, Beef

4-H Horse Parents/Leaders Meeting.
Attendance is MANDATORY -
Pavilion Arena

4-H Horse Show. Performance
Western Classes (Western Pleasure,
Stock Seat Equitation, Western
Disipline Rail Class, Western
Bareback Equitation,
Western/English Riding Class) —
Pavilion Arena

4-H/FFA Beef Show: Fitting and
Showmanship followed by type (4-H
first in even years, FFA odd years)
Open Beef Type Judging

Poultry Fitting and Showmanship
followed by Type Judging — Poultry
Barn

4-H Dog Obedience Classes —
Borden Seabert Building

4-H and Youth Open Class Poultry
Judging Contest — Poultry Barn
Work up Horse Arena and setup for
Trail Classes. 4-H Horse Show.
Trail Equitation (Trail in Hand, Trail) —
Pavilion Arena

Open Class Beef Type Judging
4-H/FFA Sheep Show: Fitting and
Showmanship followed by type (4-H
first in even years, FFA odd years)
Open Sheep Type Judging

4-H Dog Rally Obedience — Borden
Seabert Building

4-H and Youth Open Class Poultry
Judging Contest — Poultry Barn

4-H Dog Bowl — Borden Seabert
Building

Friday, August 9, 2019

Animals Showing: Horses, Swine, Dairy, Dogs

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 am

12:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

4-H Horse Parents/Leaders Meeting.
Attendance is MANDATORY -
Pavilion Arena

4-H Horse Show. (Saddle Seat
English Pleasure, Saddle Seat
Equitation, English Pleasure,
Huntseat Equitation, English
Discipline Rail Class, English
Bareback Equitation) — Pavilion
Arena

4-H/FFA Swine Show: Fitting and
Showmanship followed by type (4-H
first in even years, FFA odd years)
Open Swine Type Judging

4-H Dog Team Obedience — Borden
Seabert Building

4-H Dog Practical Dogmanship —
Borden Seabert Building

Work up Horse Arena and set up for
Gaming. 4-H Horse Show. Gaming
(Pole Bending, Figure Eight, Key
Race, 2 Barrel Flags, International
Flag, Texas Barrels) — Pavilion Arena
4-H Dog Obstacle Course - Borden
Seabert Building

4-H Dairy Fitting and Showmanship,
followed by Type Judging

Open Class Dairy Type Judging
(Time is approximate, judging will
begin immediately following the
4-H/FFA Dairy Show)

4-H Dogs Released



Saturday, Auqust 10, 2019

Animals Showing: Horses, Cats

8:00 a.m.

8-10:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4-7:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

4-H Horse Parents/Leaders Meeting.
Attendance is MANDATORY -
Pavilion Arena

4-H Cat Check In and Cage
Decorating - Borden Seabert Building
4-H Horse Show. (Dressage Seat
Equitation, Dressage Intro Level,
Dressage Training Level, Dressage
First Level, Dressage Second Level,
Working Pairs) — Pavilion Arena

4-H Cat Vet Check — Borden Seabert
Building

4-H Cats to be in place/Cat Exhibitor
Meeting - Borden Seabert Building
4-H Cat Fitting and Showing - Borden
Seabert Building

4-H Cat Type Judging — Borden
Seabert Building

Youth Livestock Auction

4-H State Fair participants must
complete State Fair forms in

Pavilion (except Equine/Horses)

4-H Horse Pie Eating Contest —
Pavilion Arena

4-H Cat Judging Contest - Borden
Seabert Building

4-H Horse Awards/Equine Awards
Ceremony - Pavilion Arena

4-H Horse Fun and Games — Pavilion
Arena

4-H Cat Games - Borden Seabert
Building

Sunday, Auqust 11, 2019

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

Noon

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Equine State Participant Team
Meeting - WSU Extension Office.
Note: Exhibitor and legal guardian
must attend. MANDATORY —
Pavilion Arena

4-H Cats In Place - Borden Seabert
Building

4-H Small Animal Round Robin

4-H Dairy Cattle Quiz Bowl — Pavilion
Meeting Room

Open Horse Gaming Show -
Fundraiser for 4-H Horse Council
(Poles, Figure 8, Key Race, Barrels) -
Pavilion Arena

4-H Large Animal Round Robin

Cat Costume Contest & Cage
Decoration Awards - Borden Seabert
Building

4-H in Action/Pack Goat
Demonstration — Goat Barn Area
4-H/FFA Tractor Driving Contest
Sheep Costume Contest

4-H Cats Released

Animals Released

Monday, Auqust 12, 2019

8:00 a.m. — noon Fair Office and all Exhibit

Buildings closed



