2019 ANIMAL SHOW SCHEDULE

All Shows unless otherwise noted held in the

Montesano Farm and Home <u>Livestock Arena</u>

<u>Livestock Arena</u>		8:00 a.m.	4-H Horse Parents/Leaders Meeting.
Tuesday, August 6, 2019		0.00 a.m.	Attendance is MANDATORY –
11:00 a.m.			Pavilion Arena
	except Equine	8-10:00 a.n	n. 4-H Dogs arrive and must be in place
2-4:30 p.m.	Vet Check begins for 4-H		by 10 a.m Borden Seabert Building
·	Horses/Equine – Horse Barn Area	9:00 a.m.	4-H Horse Show. Showmanship
2:00 p.m.	Animals arrive in Animal Barns. All		(Showmanship Performance –
	animals must complete vet check		Western/English, Showmanship
	before entering barns		Dressage, Showmanship Gaming,
4:45 p.m.	4-H Horse Judging - Pavilion Arena		Groom Squad) – Pavilion Arena
	(All Exhibitors must attend in Judging	10:00 a.m.	Cavy Fitting and Showmanship
0.00	attire)		followed by Rabbit Fitting and
6:00 p.m.	Youth Livestock Auction Steer Weigh		Showmanship, Type Judging to Follow – Rabbit Barn
6:00 n m	In Swine Exhibitor Meeting Swine	10:00 a.m.	Fleece Judging (Open, 4-H, and
6:00 p.m.	Swine Exhibitor Meeting – Swine Area	10.00 a.iii.	FFA) - Sheep Barn Display Area
6:00 p.m.	Sheep Exhibitor Meeting – Sheep	11:00 a.m.	4-H Dog Oral and Written Reasoning
0.00 p.m.	Barn	11.00 4.111.	- Borden Seabert Building
Note:	GH Youth Livestock Auction project	11:00 a.m.	4-H Dog fitting and Showing –
	animals will be weighed after		Borden Seabert Building
	completing vet check. For more	Noon	4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest
	information contact the GHYLA	1:00 p.m.	4-H/FFA 4-H Goat Judging Contest
	Committee Members	2:00 p.m.	4-H/FFA Dairy Goat Fitting &
Note:	Youth Livestock Auction Hog Weigh		Showmanship and Type Judging,
	In - Hogs weighed as they come in		followed by Meat, Pygmy/Novelty,
8:00 p.m.	8 p.m. or upon completion of	0.00	and Pack Goat.
	Judging. MANDATORY Horse	2:00 p.m.	FFA Poultry Judging Contest – FFA
	Exhibitor, Leaders, and Parent	2:00 n m	Barn 4-H Dog Judging – Borden Seabert
	Meeting in the Pavilion Arena. ALL MUST ATTEND	3:00 p.m.	Building
8:00 p.m.	Goat Exhibitor Meeting – Goat Area	4:00 p.m.	Work up Horse Arena and set up for
8:00 p.m.	Beef and Dairy Exhibitor Meeting	1.00 p.iii.	Gaming. 4-H Horse Gaming Show
8:00 p.m.	All 4-H Animals (including fleeces)		(Pole Bending, Figure 8, Key Race, 2
0.00 p	in place		Barrel Flags, International Flag,
8:00 p.m.	All FFA Animals in place		Texas Barrels) – Pavilion Arena
8:00 p.m.	All Open Class Animals in place	3:00 p.m.	4-H, FFA, and Youth Open Class
8:30 p.m.	Mandatory Livestock Meeting –		Rabbit Judging Contest – Rabbit
	Montesano Farm and Home		Barn
	Livestock Arena	5:00 p.m.	4-H Dog Obedience Judging –
			Borden Seabert Building

Wednesday, August 7, 2019

Animals Showing: Horses, Goats, Dogs,

Rabbits, Cavies

Animals Showing: Horses, Dogs, Sheep, Animals Showing: Horses, Swine, Dairy, Dogs Poultry, Beef 4-H Horse Parents/Leaders Meeting. 8:00 a.m. 4-H Horse Parents/Leaders Meeting. Attendance is MANDATORY -8:00 a.m. Attendance is MANDATORY -Pavilion Arena Pavilion Arena 9:00 a.m. 4-H Horse Show. (Saddle Seat 9:00 a.m. 4-H Horse Show. Performance English Pleasure, Saddle Seat Western Classes (Western Pleasure, Equitation, English Pleasure, Stock Seat Equitation, Western Huntseat Equitation, English Disipline Rail Class. Western Discipline Rail Class. English Bareback Equitation) – Pavilion Bareback Equitation, Western/English Riding Class) -Arena Pavilion Arena 9:00 a.m. 4-H/FFA Swine Show: Fitting and 4-H/FFA Beef Show: Fitting and Showmanship followed by type (4-H 10:00 a.m. Showmanship followed by type (4-H first in even years, FFA odd years) first in even years, FFA odd years) Open Swine Type Judging Open Beef Type Judging 11:00 a.m. 4-H Dog Team Obedience - Borden 10:00 a.m. Poultry Fitting and Showmanship Seabert Building followed by Type Judging – Poultry 11:00 am 4-H Dog Practical Dogmanship -Borden Seabert Building Barn 4-H Dog Obedience Classes -Work up Horse Arena and set up for 11:00 a.m. 12:30 p.m. Gaming. 4-H Horse Show. Gaming Borden Seabert Building 4-H and Youth Open Class Poultry (Pole Bending, Figure Eight, Key 11:00 a.m. Judging Contest – Poultry Barn Race, 2 Barrel Flags, International Work up Horse Arena and setup for 1:00 p.m. Flag, Texas Barrels) - Pavilion Arena Trail Classes. 4-H Horse Show. 3:00 p.m. 4-H Dog Obstacle Course - Borden Trail Equitation (Trail in Hand, Trail) -Seabert Building Pavilion Arena 4-H Dairy Fitting and Showmanship, 4:00 p.m. Open Class Beef Type Judging followed by Type Judging 2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 4-H/FFA Sheep Show: Fitting and 5:00 p.m. Open Class Dairy Type Judging Showmanship followed by type (4-H (Time is approximate, judging will first in even years. FFA odd years) begin immediately following the Open Sheep Type Judging 4-H/FFA Dairy Show) 4-H Dog Rally Obedience - Borden 4-H Dogs Released 2:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. Seabert Building 4-H and Youth Open Class Poultry 3:00 p.m. Judging Contest – Poultry Barn 6:00 p.m. 4-H Dog Bowl – Borden Seabert

Friday, August 9, 2019

Thursday, August 8, 2019

Building

Saturday, August 10, 2019 Animals Showing: Horses, Cats		Sunday, August 11, 2019 7:30 a.m. Equine State Participant Team	
8:00 a.m.	4-H Horse Parents/Leaders Meeting. Attendance is MANDATORY – Pavilion Arena		Meeting - WSU Extension Office. Note: Exhibitor and legal guardian must attend. MANDATORY –
8-10:00 a.m 9:00 a.m.	4-H Cat Check In and Cage Decorating - Borden Seabert Building 4-H Horse Show. (Dressage Seat	10:00 a.m.	Pavilion Arena 4-H Cats In Place - Borden Seabert Building
9.00 a.m.	Equitation, Dressage Intro Level, Dressage Training Level, Dressage	11:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.	4-H Small Animal Round Robin 4-H Dairy Cattle Quiz Bowl – Pavilion Meeting Room
9:30 a.m.	First Level, Dressage Second Level, Working Pairs) – Pavilion Arena 4-H Cat Vet Check – Borden Seabert	Noon	Open Horse Gaming Show - Fundraiser for 4-H Horse Council (Poles, Figure 8, Key Race, Barrels) -
10:00 a.m.	Building 4-H Cats to be in place/Cat Exhibitor Meeting - Borden Seabert Building	12:30 p.m.	Pavilion Arena 4-H Large Animal Round Robin Cat Costume Contest & Cage Decoration Awards - Borden Seabert Building
11:00 a.m.	4-H Cat Fitting and Showing - Borden Seabert Building	2:00 p.m.	
1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.	4-H Cat Type Judging – Borden Seabert Building Youth Livestock Auction	2:00 p.m.	4-H in Action/Pack Goat Demonstration – Goat Barn Area
4-7:00 p.m.		2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m.	4-H/FFA Tractor Driving Contest Sheep Costume Contest 4-H Cats Released
4:30 p.m.	4-H Horse Pie Eating Contest – Pavilion Arena	6:00 p.m.	Animals Released
5:00 p.m.	4-H Cat Judging Contest - Borden Seabert Building		
6:00 p.m.	4-H Horse Awards/Equine Awards Ceremony - Pavilion Arena		
7:30 p.m.	4-H Horse Fun and Games – Pavilion Arena		
8:00 p.m.	4-H Cat Games - Borden Seabert Building		

Monday, August 12, 2019 8:00 a.m. – noon Fair Office and all Exhibit Buildings closed